504306083 04/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4352764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAM WORLDWIDE, INC.	04/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECURED2 CORPORATION
Street Address:	6160 SUMMIT DRIVE NORTH
Internal Address:	SUITE 360
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55430

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14797824
Application Number:	14797842
Application Number:	14797851
Application Number:	15137271
Application Number:	14858277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612 455 3800

Email: mdenham@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH 7TH ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20557.2U1/2/3/1C1/4U1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMOL H. KAVATHEKAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Amol H. Kavathekar/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017	

PATENT 504306083 REEL: 042157 FRAME: 0451

Total Attachments: 4

source=Change_Address_Secured2Corporation#page1.tif

source=Change_Name#page1.tif

source=Change_Name#page2.tif

source=Change_Name#page3.tif

Application Nos: 14/797824 14/797842 14/797851

15/137271

14/858277

Previous Address:

1314 W. Royal Oaks Drive Shoreview, Minnesota 55126 USA

Current Address:

6160 Summit Drive North

Suite 360

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55430

USA

Date of Address Change:

February 19, 2015

Date: April 3, 2017

Amol H. Kavathekar Registration No. 63,975

And H. Karathelon

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "CRAM WORLDWIDE, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CRAM WORLDWIDE, INC." TO "SECURED2
CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF
APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 2:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202242391 Date: 05-02-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4746284 8100 SR# 20162678271

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:05 PM 04/29/2016
FILED 02:05 PM 04/29/2016
SR 20162678271 - File Number 4746284

CRAM WORLDWIDE, INC.

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

CRAM WORLDWIDE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows.

- 1. The name of this corporation is CRAM WORLDWIDE, INC. and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on June 20, 2013 under the name CRAM Worldwide. Inc.
- 2. The Board of Directors of this corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend and restate the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment and restatement to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and restatement is as follows.

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended and restated in its entirety to read as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

- 3. <u>Exhibit A</u> referred to above is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> and is hereby incorporated herein by this reference. This Restated Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of this corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.
- 4. This Restated Certificate of Incorporation, which restates and integrates and further amends the provisions of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 18th day of April, 2016.

R. Daren Klum, Chief Executive Officer

Exhibit A

SECURED2 CORPORATION

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE I: NAME.

The name of this corporation is SECURED2 CORPORATION (the "Corporation").

- 1 -